dentsu group NEWS RELEASE

DENTSU GROUP INC. Group Corporate Communications Office 1-8-1, Higashi-shimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-7050, Japan https://www.group.dentsu.com/en/

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 13, 2020

Notice of the Date of Announcement of the Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2020

Dentsu Group Inc. (Tokyo: 4324; ISIN: JP3551520004; President & CEO: Toshihiro Yamamoto; Head Office: Tokyo; Capital: 74,609.81 million yen; hereinafter "the company") announces today that the company has decided the date of the announcement of consolidated financial results for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending December 31, 2020. This notice is to update the status of "Notice of the Postponement of Announcement of the Financial Results for the First Quarter of the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2020" announced on April 24, 2020.

Date and time of the announcement of consolidated financial results for the first quarter

At 3:30 p.m. on May 27, 2020 (Japanese Standard Time)

#####

About the Dentsu Group:

Led by Dentsu Group Inc. (Tokyo: 4324; ISIN: JP3551520004), a pure holding company established on January 1, 2020, the Dentsu Group encompasses two operational networks: Dentsu Japan Network, which oversees Dentsu's agency operations in Japan, and Dentsu Aegis Network, its international business headquarters in London, which oversees Dentsu's agency operations outside of Japan.

With a strong presence in over 145 countries and regions across five continents and with more than 66,000 dedicated professionals, the Dentsu Group provides a comprehensive range of client-centric integrated communications, media and digital services through its ten global brands—Carat, Dentsu, dentsu X, iProspect, Isobar, mcgarrybowen, Merkle, MKTG, Posterscope and Vizeum—as well as through Dentsu Japan Network companies, including Dentsu Inc., the world's largest single brand agency with a history of innovation. The Group is also active in the production and marketing of sports and entertainment content on a global scale.

Dentsu Group Inc. website URL: https://www.group.dentsu.com/en/

For Additional Inquiries

	Tokyo	London
Media –	Shusaku Kannan:	Dani Jordan:
Please contact Corporate	+81 3 6217 6602	+44 744 7828
Communications:	s.kannan@dentsu.co.jp	Dani.Jordan@dentsuaegis.com
Investors & analysts -	Yuji Ito:	Kate Stewart:
Please contact Investor	+81 3 6217 6613	+44 (0)203 535 8237
Relations:	y.ito@dentsu.co.jp	Kate.Stewart@dentsuaegis.com